principal in order to renew a loan, the Company has restated its statements of
cash flows to exclude the principal portion of renewed loans from both loans
made and repaid. The effect of this adjustment is to reduce pawn loans made and
repaid by $21.9 million, $21.7 million, and $22.7 million in Fiscal 2001, 2002,
and 2003, respectively. As pawn loans made and repaid are each reported as
investing activities, there was no net effect on operating or investing cash
flows as a result of this adjustment.

A summary of the effects of these corrections is as follows:

   Year Ended September 30, 2001
   -----------------------------
   As Previously
   Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
   --------   -----------   -----------
   (in thousands)

Net cash provided by operating activities   $ 11,667   $  250   $ 11,917
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities   8,313   (250)   8,063
Net cash used in financing activities   (20,920)   (20,920)
   --------   --------
Change in cash and cash equivalents   (940)   (940)
Cash and equivalents at beginning of period   3,126   3,126
   --------   ------   --------
Cash and equivalents at end of period   $  2,186   $   -   $  2,186
   ========   ======   ========

   Year Ended September 30, 2002
   -----------------------------
   As Previously
   Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
   --------   -----------   -----------
   (in thousands)

Net cash provided by operating activities   $ 15,642   $  1,268   $  16,910
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities   1,611   (1,268)   343
Net cash used in financing activities   (17,947)   (17,947)
   --------   ---------
Change in cash and cash equivalents   (694)   (694)
Cash and equivalents at beginning of period   2,186   2,186
   --------   --------   ---------
Cash and equivalents at end of period   $  1,492   $   -   $   1,492